PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6657406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRYPTOMETRY CANADA INC.	12/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYPTOMETRY LIMITED	
Street Address:	120 BUNNS LANE	
Internal Address:	CHURCHILL HOUSE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW7 2BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17256227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

docketing@pckip.com Email: PERRY + CURRIER INC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1300 YONGE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4T 1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P7642US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INDRA FERNANDO
SIGNATURE: /Indra Fernando/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Intercorp_Assignment from CRYPTOMETRY CANADA to CRYPTOMETRY LIMITED#page1.tif source=Intercorp_Assignment from CRYPTOMETRY CANADA to CRYPTOMETRY LIMITED#page2.tif source=Intercorp Assignment from CRYPTOMETRY CANADA to CRYPTOMETRY LIMITED#page3.tif source=Intercorp_Assignment from CRYPTOMETRY CANADA to CRYPTOMETRY LIMITED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055943 FRAME: 0985 506610599

WORLD-WIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CHAPTOMETRY CANADA NO.

CHYPTOMETRY LIMITED

at "Assertant" mass.

CRYPTONETRY CANADA NE.

- - A. S. P. S. P. Aggregation of the Control of Control of Control of Control of American and Control of Contro

 - V. Der Opt 10: Spill property and der the control Control on a set of Federal Performance Agglesia and a second Performance

2 BACKGROUND

3 INVENTION

- a) In addition to other good and valuable consideration. Assignee paid in hand the sum of the dolar (\$1.00) to Assignors for the Fagnis to the Inventors.
- Addition to hereby adviction dips the recept and sufficiency of the consultation received from the Addition
- C. Adaptives harmby self, alongs and transfer to the Assigned, its outcompose and assigne the Assigned Rights to the inventor
- Construction of the second of
- 4) Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissions of Papers of the appropriate Such Other published on where Assigned Resignors for the inventors of assigned Resignors for the inventors of the Assigned Resignors for the inventors of the Assignors for the Assignors for the inventors of the Assignors for the
- I) Assignors hereby undertake without listelling and projection request to do everything eight possible to assist the Assignee in the riving and projection or any patient apparation reading to the invention in any president, to sign such documents and to such things as may be eighted to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the invention in any presidence all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.
- g) Assignors hereby grant to PERRY + CURRIER PERRY + CURRIER (NC) the power to assert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office in any country for its recordal in respect of any patent apply [spore for the trivention.]

A APPLICABLE LAW AND INTERPRETATION

- an This Association is governed and the Color of the Colo
- b) The implicity or prentorceability of any provision of the Assignment will not affect the walchy or entorceability of any other provision and the Assignment will be construed as 8 such maintiprovision were conflict.
- c) The parties agree that there are no representations, warrances, collaboral Assignments or conditions affecting this Assignment other than as expressed in this Assignment.
- d) The provisions of this Assignment are for the benefit of end are binding on the parties and their respective heirs, executive, administrators and assigns.

11114

STATEMENT BY WITHE Squeduri the presence of CACHEC Having as Full Possia Act (ACL) (ACL)	CRYPTON NAME IN TITLE	E ON BEHALF OF ETHY CANADA INC.
I he etycles as its Ly end klass - ZZZ per haly knowled to named in the page of and a versus the page	SD De DygarSTILL/ Cheren, duly sign	

PATENT REEL: 055943 FRAME: 0988

STATEMENT BY WITNESS Skyring in the presence of	SIGNATURE ON BEHALF OF CRYPTOMETRY LIMITED
Having a Full Postal Address of	NAME: 100 Page 500 TITLE: 100 Page 500 CRYPTOMETRY LIMITED
Thereby declare that I was personally present and day of the personally wholen to the to be the person harried in this accomment herein duty sign and execute the same	Due to Car

PATENT REEL: 055943 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 04/14/2021